# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Coloplast Medical Limited	01/08/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Coloplast A/S
Street Address:	Holtedam 1
City:	Humlebaek
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-3050

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6652496
Patent Number:	6066120
Patent Number:	4868024
Patent Number:	D398990
Patent Number:	D398991
Patent Number:	D337382
Patent Number:	D522651
Patent Number:	D514663
Patent Number:	D518573

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500448415

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(612) 766-2008 Phone: Email: jwright@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth N. Kaytor, Ph.D. Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020403 FRAME: 0926** 

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21173-001001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth N. Kaytor

Total Attachments: 2
source=21173assign#page1.tif
source=21173assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020403 FRAME: 0927

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Assignor:

Coloplast Medical Limited

Peterborough Business Park

Peterborough Cambs. PE2 6FX

England

Assignee:

Coloplast A/S

Holtedam 1

DK-3050 Humlebaek

Denmark

Patent No. 6,652,496 entitled Ostomy bags, filed August 20, 2001 2000425 - US

Patent No. 6,066,120, entitled Automated medico-surgical bags, filed April 16, 1998 97437 - US

Patent No. 4,868,024, entitled Medico-surgical and sanitary articles, materials and \$6406 - US methods, filed August 7, 1987

Patent No. D398,990, entitled Stoma bag, filed April 22, 1997 96426 - 45

Patent No. D398,991, entitled Stoma bag, filed April 22, 1997 96426 - US 2

Patent No. D337,382, entitled Drainage bag, filed April 23, 1990 96417 - US

Patent No. D522,651, entitled Low profile tap, filed September 17, 2003 2 w74169 - US

Patent No. D514,663, entitled Daisy tap, filed September 17, 2003 2 w 3 4 6 6 - US

Patent No. D518,573, entitled Low profile tap with grip tabs, filed September 17, 2003 & co 3 c/61 - vs

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced patents, and acknowledges receipt of fair and adequate consideration for such Assignment.
- 2. This assignment includes all the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to any claims (known or unknown, suspected or unsuspected) of any nature that Assignor has or may have against any party for infringement of the above-referenced patents, and acknowledges receipt of fair and adequate consideration for such Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 020403 FRAME: 0928

3. This agreement is binding upon and inures to the benefit of the successors and assigns of the parties.		
I, Graham Sethna, hereby execute this Assignment on this 8 day of 300%, in the presence of the below-identified witness.  Graham Sethna  Managing Director  Coloplast Medical Limited		
On this 8 day of 700, 2008, before me personally came Graham Sethna, known to me to be a signatory authority of the party identified as Assignor, who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same on behalf of and as authorized by Assignor.		
Witness Witness		

**RECORDED: 01/25/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 020403 FRAME: 0929